PROPOSAL 

1/21/25 

RE: Sampson Creek CDD - Aquatics PH2 
Proposal 2024-07 

Mr. Westcott: 

I am pleased to offer my proposal to perform the scope of work provided in the 
construction documents dated 3/20/24 provided by Matthews in the amount of 

$289,400.00 (Two hundred eighty-nine thousand four 
hundred dollars and zero cents). 

The scope of work shall include all items shown per plans, including… 

- Demo and removal of the existing pavers, retaining walls, concrete steps, and 
concrete ramp. 

- Construction of new retaining walls, stairs, and ramp walls to match existing.